between the elderly and younger patients, but greater sensitivity of some older individuals cannot be
ruled out.

In subgroup analysis of double-blind and open-label trials following first-dose response, 116 patients
over 65 years of age had a response rate of 84%. One hundred two (102) patients <65 had a response
rate of 78%. In subgroup analysis following a two-dose procedure in double-blind and open-label
studies, 104 patients over 65 years of age and 95 patients <65 both had a 95% response rate.

Paroxysmal supraventricular tachycardia